Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
FS S5850 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
   Copyright © 2024 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page1of 37
FS S5850 Series Switches
Data Sheet
         Copyright © 2024 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 2 of 37
Contents
Product overview

34
36
36
FS S5850 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEE
Copyright © 2024 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
T
 Product overvie
FS S5850 series switches are high performance Ethernet switches to meet next generation Metro, Data Center
and Enterprise network requirements, which support L2/L3/IPv6/Data Center/Metro features. The S5850
Series Switches come with complete system software with comprehensive protocols and applications to
facilitate rapid service deployment and management for both traditional L2/L3 networks and Data Center
networks
Page 3 of 37
.
w
S5850-48T4Q features an advanced hardware design combined with 48x 100/1000M/5G/10GBASE-T ports and
4x 40Gb ports. This 10GBASE-T switch offers backwards compatibility with installed Ethernet cabling and
standard RJ-45 connectors. The switch comes with the complete system software with comprehensive
protocols and applications to facilitate the rapid service deployment and management for traditional Layer 2
and Layer 3 networks.Offering high-performance, high port density, and low latency, S5850-48T4Q is well-
suited to both the core and aggregation layers, enabling to meet data centers, carriers and enterprise network
requirements.
S5850-48S6Q is a high-performance Layer 3 Leaf switch with 48x 10Gb SFP+ access ports and 6x 40Gb QSFP+
ports in a compact 1U form factor. The switch delivers rich layer 2 and layer 3 features with wire speed
performance up to a maximum performance of 1.44 Tbps. Supporting advanced features, including MLAG,
VXLAN, IPv4/IPv6, SFLOW, SNMP etc., this switch meets the next generation Metro and enterprise network
requirements, and it is also ideal for traditional or fully virtualized data center
S5850-48B8C 48-port 10Gb Ethernet layer 3 switch features 48x 25G downlinks and 8x 100G QSFP28
uplinks. The switch can deliver 4 Tbps switching capacity and 2976 Mpps forwarding rate. The S5850-48S8C
48-port 10Gb Ethernet layer 3 switch features 48x 10G downlinks and 8x 100G QSFP28 uplinks. The switch can
deliver 2.56 Tbps switching capacity and 1905 Mpps forwarding rate. S5850-48B8C and S5850-48S8C are
packed with redundant hot-swappable power supplies, hot-swappable smart fans and hardware-level dual-
flash chip for superior processing performance and network reliability. These managed switch are ideal for
enterprise network private cloud TOR, date center TOR, operator PE to meet the needs of high-speed, safe,
intelligent enterprise networks.
.
S5850-48S6Q-R is a high-performance Layer 3 Leaf switch with 48x 10Gb SFP+ access ports and 6x 40Gb
QSFP+ ports in a compact 1U form factor. The switch delivers rich layer 2 and layer 3 features with wire speed
performance up to a maximum performance of 1.44 Tbps.
This switch supports rich features, including redundant hot-swappable power supplies and fans, MLAG,
VXLAN, IPv4/IPv6, sFlow, SNMP, etc. to meet the requirements of next-generation Enterprise, Data Center,
Metro and HCI (Hyper-Converged Infrastructure) networks
S5850-24S2Q layer 3 switch features 24x 1Gb/10Gb and 2x 40Gb QSFP+ ports, providing the flexibility to
support mixed 1Gb, 10Gb and 40Gb environments. This managed enterprise switch delivers 640 Gbps
switching capacity with rich layer 2 and layer 3 features. Delivering wire-speed performance on every port, full
device redundancy, support L3 routing protocols such as RIP, OSPF, BGP, a comprehensive security and QoS
feature set, the S5850-24S2Q is ideal for large-scale campus network aggregations, small and medium-sized
network cores.
.
FS S5850 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEE
Copyright © 2024 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
T
S5850-24S2C is a high-performance Layer 3 Ethernet switch with 24x 1/10Gb SFP+ and 2x 40/100Gb QSFP28
ports in a compact 1U form factor. The switch comes with complete system software, comprehensive
protocols and applications to facilitate the rapid service deployment and management for traditional Layer 2
and Layer 3 networks. It is ideally designed for demanding workloads. Supporting advanced features,
including MLAG, EVPN, SR-MPLS, VXLAN, IPv4/IPv6, sFLOW, SNMP etc., this switch meets the next generation
Page 4 of 37
Metro and enterprise network requirements, and it is also ideal for traditional or fully virtualized data center.
S5850-24T16B is a high-performance Layer 3 Ethernet routing switch with 24x 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ45 and
16x 10Gb SFP+/25Gb SFP28 ports in a compact 1U form factor. Based on FSOS system software, it supports
full L3 routing protocol (OSPF, BGP, and ISIS), multiple IPv4/IPv6 tunnel technique, data center DCB features
(PFC/ECN/ETS) and MLAG etc. With its diverse set of deployment options, including fabric, Layer 3, as well as
spine and leaf, the switch is ideal for next generation enterprise, data center, Metro and HCI (Hyper-
Converged Infrastructure) networks.
S5850-24XMG features 24x 10/100/1000M/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T ports and 2x 100Gb ports. This 10GBASE-T
switch offers backwards compatibility with installed Ethernet cabling and standard RJ-45 connectors. The
switch comes with the complete system software with comprehensive protocols and applications to facilitate
the rapid service deployment and management for traditional Layer 2 and Layer 3 networks. Offering high-
performance, high port density, and low latency, S5850-24XMG is well-suited to both the core and aggregation
layers, enabling to meet requirements of next generation enterprise, Wi-Fi 6 Access, Metro and HCI (Hyper
Converged Infrastructure) networks.
S5850-24XMG-U is equipped with 24x 10/100/1000M/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T ports and 2x 100Gb ports. This switch
support both IEEE 802.3af/at/bt (up to 90W per port) for powering attached IP phones, wireless access points,
or other standards-compliant PoE, PoE+, and PoE++ end network devices. In addition, the 2x 100G QSFP28
ports, can provide high-speed uplink and server/storage/high-performance workstation connectivity.Offering
high performance, high port density, and low latency, S5850-24XMG-U is well-suited to both the core and
aggregation layers, enabling it to meet the requirements of the next-generation enterprise, Wi-Fi 6 Access,
Metro, and HCI (Hyper-Converged Infrastructure) networks.
S5850-24B4C 24-port 10Gb Ethernet layer 3 switch features 24x 25G downlinks and 4x 100G
QSFP28 uplinks. This managed enterprise switch can deliver 4 Tbps switching capacity and 2976 Mpps
forwarding rate. It is packed with redundant hot-swappable power supplies, hot-swappable smart fans and
hardware-level dual-flash chip for superior processing performance and network reliability.
FS agile S5850-24B4C managed switch is ideal for enterprise network private cloud TOR, date center
TOR, operator PE to meet the needs of high-speed, safe, intelligent networks.
S5850-16T16BS2Q is a high-performance Layer 3 Ethernet routing switch with 16x 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ45, 8x
10Gb SFP+, 8x 25Gb SFP28 ports and 2x 40Gb QSFP+ in a compact 1U form factor.  It delivers 752 Gbps
switching capacity and 540 Mpps forwarding rate. It is packed with redundant hot-swappable power supplies
and variable-speed axial fans for superior processing performance.
FS S5850 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEE

Figure 1.
S5850-48T4Q, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10GBASE-T, with 4 x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAG
Figure 2.
S5850-48S6Q, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 6 x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAG
 Platform detail
Figure 3.
S5850-48S6Q-R, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 6 x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAG
Copyright © 2024 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
s
FS S5850 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Figure 4.
S5850-48B8C, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 25Gb SFP28, with 8 x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLA
Page 7 of 37
G
Figure 5.
S5850-48S8C, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 8 x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAG
Figure 6.
S5850-24S2Q, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 10Gb SFP+, with 2 x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAG
Copyright © 2024 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
FS S5850 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEE

S5850-48S6Q S5850-48S6Q, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 6 x 40Gb QSFP+,
Support MLAG
FSOS V7.4.3.R3.R Software
S5850-48S6Q-R S5850-48S6Q-R, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 6 x 40Gb
QSFP+, Support MLAG
-
S5850-48B8C S5850-48B8C, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 25Gb SFP28, with 8 x 100Gb
QSFP28, Support MLAG
-
S5850-48S8C S5850-48S8C, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 8 x 100Gb
QSFP28, Support MLAG
-
S5850-24S2Q S5850-24S2Q, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 10Gb SFP+, with 2 x 40Gb QSFP+,
Support MLAG
FSOS V7.4.3.R3.R Software
S5850-24S2Q-DC S5850-24S2Q-DC, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 10Gb SFP+, with 2 x 40Gb
QSFP+, Support MLAG, Dual DC PSUs
FSOS V7.4.3.R3.R Software
S5850-24S2C S5850-24S2C, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24x 10Gb SFP+, with 2x 100Gb QSFP28,
Support MLAG

FS S5850 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEE
Copyright © 2024 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
T
Table 17 provides the ordering information for S5850 series switches.
Page 34 of 37
Table 17.      Ordering information
  FS P/N Product description
Switch hardware
S5850-48T4Q S5850-48T4Q, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10GBASE-T, with 4 x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAG
S5850-48T4Q-PE S5850-48T4Q-PE, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10GBASE-T, with 4 x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAG
S5850-48S6Q S5850-48S6Q, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 6 x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAG
S5850-48S6Q-R S5850-48S6Q-R, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 6 x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAG
S5850-48S6Q-R-PE S5850-48S6Q-R-PE, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 6 x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAG
S5850-48B8C S5850-48B8C, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 25Gb SFP28, with 8 x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAG
S5850-48B8C-PE S5850-48B8C-PE, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 25Gb SFP28, with 8 x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAG
S5850-48S8C S5850-48S8C, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 8 x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAG
S5850-48S8C-PE S5850-48S8C-PE, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 8 x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAG
S5850-48S8C-DC S5850-48S8C-DC, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 8 x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAG, Dual DC PSUs
S5850-24S2Q S5850-24S2Q, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 10Gb SFP+, with 2 x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAG
S5850-24S2Q-PE S5850-24S2Q-PE, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 10Gb SFP+, with 2 x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAG
S5850-24S2Q-DC S5850-24S2Q-DC, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 10Gb SFP+, with 2 x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAG, Dual DC PSUs
S5850-24S2C S5850-24S2C, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 10Gb SFP+, with 2x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAG
S5850-24S2C-PE S5850-24S2C-PE, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 10Gb SFP+, with 2x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAG
S5850-24S2C-DC S5850-24S2C-DC, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 10Gb SFP+, with 2x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAG, Dual DC PSUs
S5850-24T16B S5850-24T16B, 16-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 16 x 25Gb SFP28, with 24 x Gigabit RJ45, Hyper-Converged Infrastructure
S5850-24XMG S5850-24XMG, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 10GBASE-T/Multi-Gigabit, with 2 x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAG
S5850-24XMG-U
S5850-24XMG-U, 24-Port Ethernet L3 PoE++ Switch, 24 x PoE++ Ports @1000W, with 2 x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAG
Ordering information
S5850-24XMG-U, 24-Port Ethernet L3 PoE++ Switch, 24 x PoE++ Ports @2200W, with 2 x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAGS5850-24XMG-U
UM400D01-01 Hot-swappable DC Power Module 400W, for S5850-48S6Q, S5850-48S2Q4C, S8050-20Q4C, T5850-48S6Q, T5850-
48S2Q4C, T8050-20Q4C
Fan Module
Spare power cords
FS P/N Product description
S5850-24B4C S5850-24B4C, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 25Gb SFP28, with 4 x 100Gb QSFP28, Support MLAG
FS S5850 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
6ft (1.8m) SABS to IEC320 C13 250V/10A Power Extension Cord, Black
FS P/N Product description
Software licenses
LIC-FIX-MA Metro Advanced License for S5800, S5850, S8050 Series Switches, Includes MPLS, VXLAN-BGP-EVPN, Permanent
Power supplies
GPR150-A1M Hot-swappable AC Power Module 150W, for S5800-48F4SR, S5800-48T4S, S5850-24S2Q, S5850-24S2C
FSP150-HS12 Hot-swappable DC Power Module 150W, for S5800-48F4SR, S5800-48T4S, S5850-24S2Q
YM-1151E Hot-swappable DC Power Module 150W, for S5850-32S2Q, S5800-8TF12S, S5850-24T16B, T5850-32S2Q, T5800-8TF12S
GW-T150WV12 Hot-swappable AC Power Module 150W, for S5850-32S2Q, S5800-8TF12S, S5850-24T16B, T5850-32S2Q and T5800-
8TF12S
 Hot-swappable Fan Module, Front-to-Back Airflow through the S5850-48S6Q, S5850-48S2Q4C and S8050-20Q4C
AFM-5850-8050 Switches Chassises
FSPSABSC13-10A
S5850-16T16BS2Q, 16-Port Gigabit Ethernet L3 Switch, 16 x Gigabit RJ45, with 8 x 10Gb SFP+, 8 x 25Gb SFP28 and 2
x 40Gb QSFP+, Support MLAS5850-16T16B
Page 35 of 37Copyright © 2024 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
S2Q G